

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19954/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 23/04/2010 in  
169/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

WA No.

MALTHESH GUDDA POOJA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 30/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.P. Patil, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. D. Rajeswar Rao, Adv.  
Mrs. Avtar Kaur, Adv.  
Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Venkatramani, Sr. Adv.  
Mrs. Priya Aristotle, Adv.  
Mr. Joseph Aristotle, Adv.  
Mr. Aljo Joseph, Adv.  
Mr. Ananda Selvam, Adv.  
For Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice to respondent No.1 and 2  
returnable in two weeks. Dasti in addition. Mr.  
Vijay Kumar, Learned counsel accepts notice for  
respondent No.3.

Learned counsel for the petitioner to  
serve a copy of the petition to Mr. Sanjay  
R.Hegde, learned counsel for the State of  
Karnataka.

List the matter immediately after two  
weeks.

(O.P. Sharma) (M.S. Negi)  
Court Master Court Master