

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19954/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 23/04/2010 in WA No.
169/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

MALTHESH GUDDA POOJA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ORS Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Basava Prabhu Patil, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D. Rajeswar Rao, Adv.
Ms. Avtar Kaur Dhingra, Adv.
Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Malviya, Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Kr. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv.
Ms. Priya Aristotle, Adv.
Mr. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.
Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

(O.P. Sharma) Hearing concluded. Order reserved.
Court Master (M.S. Negi)
Court Master Court Master